
 
From: Amy Landry  
Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 9:29 AM 
To: Regional Clerk <ClerkGeneralLine@york.ca> 
Cc: jjones <jjones@markham.ca>; Steve Pellegrini <spellegrini@king.ca>; Rosati, Gino 
<gino.rosati@vaughan.ca>; Bevilacqua, Maurizio <maurizio.bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; 
mayor@townofws.ca; dave.barrow <dave.barrow@richmondhill.ca>; joe.dipaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Emmerson, Wayne <Wayne.Emmerson@york.ca>; carmine.perrelli 
<carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; jtaylor <jtaylor@newmarket.ca>; tvegh <tvegh@newmarket.ca>; 
mquirk <mquirk@georgina.ca>; Rob Grossi <rgrossi@georgina.ca>; mayorscarpitti@markham.ca; 
dhamilton <dhamilton@markham.ca>; Deputy Mayor Jack Heath Markham <jheath@markham.ca>; 
joeli <joeli@markham.ca>; Jackson, Linda <linda.jackson@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario 
<mario.ferri@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <linda.jackson@vaughan.ca>; marilyn.iafrate@vaughan.ca; 
tony.carella@vaughan.ca; rosanna.defrancesca@vaughan.ca; sandra.racco@vaughan.ca; 
alan.shefman@vaughan.ca 
Subject: Please stop the 413 from being constructed 
 
Hi there, 
I’m writing to you as a concerned citizen of Ontario, to voice my protest with the proposed 413 
highway.   
 
Construction of this highway will destroy many natural wildlife habitats, driving the animals that live 
there closer residential areas. This increases the chance of exposure to the wildlife and the diseases they 
carry naturally. Does this sound familiar to you? We’re in the middle of a global pandemic because of 
humans coming into contact with diseased animals. The more of these habitats that we destroy, the 
more diseases we are going to see transferring to humans. I don’t want to live my life going from one 
pandemic to another. This pandemic has cost so many people their lives, their jobs, their mental health. 
Just stop! Let the animals have their homes. This highway will not solve any problems, it will actually 
cause more problems in the long term. Please stop this highway from being constructed. I am begging 
you, for the well-being of our planet, stop.  
 
Thank you.  
Amy Landry 
 


